Operating Revenues finished greater than 2013 by $782,056 primarily due to the growth in
TOT collections.  TOT collections increased by $756,480 compared to prior year due to the
continuation of strong corporate travel.

Operating Expenses increased by $63,788 compared to 2013.  The increase was primarily
driven from variable expenses due to the increase in business activity.  This increase,
however, was offset due to implementing the change in reporting contracted audio-visual
reimbursable expenses starting in April 2014.  Net Income finished $711,296 better than
2013 with the growth in TOT collections.

$4,097,076 in capital contributions were received by the Authority in 2014 from the City of
Bellevue towards a $12,481,563 renovation project. The project will be funded by two
sources: $4,097,076 in land sale proceeds from the old convention center site, and
$8,384,487 from future bonds issued by the City of Bellevue in 2015.  No capital contributions
were received in 2013.

The Effect of Restatement is the result of the implementation of GASB Statement No. 65,
Items Previously Reported as Assets and Liabilities.  See note 10 for the detailed explanation
regarding this line item.

2014 2013 Difference 2012 (as restated)
REVENUES
Operating Revenues $8,657,746 $8,728,828 ($71,082) $6,538,279
Non-Operating Revenues 7,483,490 6,701,434 782,056 6,212,692
TOTAL REVENUE 16,141,236 15,430,262 710,974 12,750,971

EXPENSES
Operating Expenses 8,874,138 8,810,350 63,788 7,364,904
Depreciation/Amortization 1,297,383 1,361,949 (64,566) 1,402,598
Non-Operating Expenses 4,305,530 4,305,074 456 4,364,715
TOTAL EXPENSES 14,477,051 14,477,373 (322) 13,132,216

NET INCOME (LOSS) 1,664,185 952,889 711,296 (381,245)

Capital Contribution 4,097,076 0 4,097,076 0
 CHANGE IN NET POSITION 5,761,261 952,889 4,808,372 (381,245)

NET POSITION BEGINNING (21,399,545) (22,352,434) 952,889 (21,609,293)
Effect of Restatement 0 0 0 (361,896)
NET POSITION BEGINNING (21,399,545) (22,352,434) 952,889 (21,971,189)
NET POSITION-ENDING ($15,638,284) ($21,399,545) $5,761,261 ($22,352,434)

Washington State Auditor's Office

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Page 13

The Change in Net Position for 2014 was an improvement of $5,761,261. The overall
negative Net Position ending balance was expected.  It arises from accruing $4,219,254 in
interest on the 1991 and 1994 deferred revenue bonds in Non-Operating Expenses
(explained above in Liabilities and Total Net Assets and Note No. 8 in the Financial Notes).
The Authority’s 20-year cash flows are structured to meet these obligations as they come